

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1783**

"AN ACT TO REVISE MEMBERSHIP AND MEETING TIMES OF THE ARKANSAS  
YOUNG AND BEGINNING FARMER ADVISORY BOARD."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1783.**

Amend House Bill No. 1783 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following:

"(2) ~~Two (2) members~~ One (1) member appointed by the Lieutenant Governor;"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 34 through 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and substitute the following:

(5) Two (2) members appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate;

(6) Two (2) members appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;

(7) Three (3) members appointed by the Vice President for"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "~~(8)(7)~~" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "~~(9)(8)~~" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "~~(10)(9)~~" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 12 through 15 and substitute the following:



"Plant Board; and

~~(11) One (1) member appointed by the State Forester; and~~

~~(12) One (1) member appointed by the Director of the Department  
of Economic Development~~

(11) Two (2) members appointed by the Secretary of the Arkansas  
Agriculture Department."

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative King

MGF/CDS - 03-08-2007 12:50

MGF490

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk